outstanding on the closing date of this offering under its $150.0 million revolving credit facility due December 16, 2005 (which amount was
$47.0 million as of March 31, 2003) and, second, to either repay at maturity or repurchase in the open market a portion of its outstanding 8%
Senior Notes due 2003. During the last twelve months, Delphi borrowed $49 million net of repayment under its current revolving credit facility
and its previous revolving credit facilities, and used such proceeds for general working capital purposes. At March 31, 2003, outstanding
indebtedness under the revolving credit facility bore interest at the weighted average rate of 2.80% per annum. Pending application of the net
proceeds to repay or repurchase a portion of the existing Senior Notes, Delphi intends to invest the net proceeds in short-term, investment grade,
interest-bearing securities.

S-16

Edgar Filing: DELPHI FINANCIAL GROUP INC/DE - Form 424B5

23

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the Company at March 31, 2003 and as adjusted to give pro forma effect to
the issuance of the notes (before the exercise of the underwriters� option and after deducting estimated expenses and underwriting discounts):

March 31, 2003

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(dollars in thousands)
Corporate debt:

Revolving credit facility $ 47,000 $ �
8% Senior Notes due 2003(2) 66,473 �
Notes offered hereby � 125,000
SIG Senior Notes 9,010 9,010
Subordinated notes due 2003 5,650 5,650

Total corporate debt 128,133 139,660
Company-obligated mandatorily redeemable capital securities of
subsidiary LLC holding solely junior subordinated deferrable
interest debentures of Delphi 36,050 36,050
Shareholders� equity 691,756 691,756

Total capitalization $855,939 $867,466

(1) Adjustments reflect the application of the net proceeds of this offering to repay $47.0 million (the amount outstanding at March 31, 2003) of
indebtedness outstanding under the revolving credit facility and to repay at maturity or repurchase approximately $66.5 million aggregate
principal amount of the 8% Senior Notes due 2003.

(2) The amount outstanding under our revolving credit facility has increased to $61.0 million as of the date of this prospectus supplement. As a
result, the portion of the net proceeds of this offering that will be applied to repay the amount outstanding under such facility has increased
and the portion thereof available to repay or repurchase the 8% Senior Notes due 2003 has decreased, although as of March 31, 2003 the